Burials:

¢ Child ( Under 6 months of age), Lancaster Resident

Cremation:

Sale of Lot

One grave

Lancaster Cemetery Rates

April 1, 2024

Monday-Friday; April — November 30"

December — March 30™
Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)

April - November 30
December — March 30"

Monday-Friday

Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)
Non-Resident

Monday - Friday

Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)

6 Months - 5 Years of age

Monday - Friday
Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)

No Service; Burial at Convenience of Cemetery
Monday — Friday

With Service
Monday - Friday
Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)

$600
$700

$725
$775
$200

$725

$300
$725

$350
$725

$250

$350

$375

$600



Two grave $1200
Four grave $2400

Note: If Funeral Arrives After 2:30pm, Add an Additional $100



