## Lancaster Cemetery Rates

## April 1, 2024

## **Burials:**

puriats:			
•	Adult		
	Monday-Friday; April – November 30 <sup>th</sup> December – March 30 <sup>th</sup>	\$600 \$700	
	Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm) April – November 30 <sup>th</sup>		\$725
	December – March 30 <sup>th</sup>	\$775	
•	Child (Under 6 months of age), Lancaster Resident Monday-Friday		\$200
	Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm) Non-Resident	\$725	
	Monday – Friday Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)	\$725	\$300
	6 Months - 5 Years of age		
	Monday – Friday		\$350
	Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)	\$725	
Cremation:			
•	No Service; Burial at Convenience of Cemetery Monday – Friday	\$250	
•	With Service		
	Monday – Friday		\$350
	Saturday, Holidays (AM Only 7am-12pm)		\$375
Sale of Lot			
One grave			\$600

Two grave	\$1200
Four grave	\$2400

Note: If Funeral Arrives After 2:30pm, Add an Additional \$100